Term of the Company shall be Fifty (50) years from the date of issue of the Incorporation 
Decree. Any extension of said term has to be based on a resolution adopted by the Company’s 
Extraordinary General Meeting.  

Chapter Two 

Capital of the Company 

Article (6) 

The Company's capital shall be (2.362.932.000) two billion three hundred and sixty-two million 
nine hundred and thirty-two thousand Qatari riyals subdivided into (2.362.932.000) two billion 
three hundred and sixty two million nine hundred and thirty-two thousand shares; each share’s 
value shall be one Qatari riyal 

Article (7) 

Upon subscribing, subscribers shall pay 25 % of the share’s value. 

Article (8) 

The remaining value of each share must be paid in full within five years of the date of issue 
of the Incorporation Decree.